
FAMILY FAITH 2025-2026    PROPOSED SESSION DATES AND ATTENDANCE POLICY  

Saturday, July 19:  Adults only Kick-off Dinner and meeting 

Sunday, September 7:  Note that because of the Labor Day Holiday, we meet on the second Sunday this month. 

Sunday, October 5 

Sunday, November 2 

Sunday, December 7 

Sunday, January 4 

Sunday, February 1 

Sunday, March 1 

Sunday, April 12: Note that we will meet on the second Sunday this month because of Easter April 5. 

Sunday, May 3 

 

Attendance at each monthly session is mandatory, except in the case of an emergency. This attendance is for the 

entire session, which includes the adult portion and individual class time for students. Your family is making a 

commitment to be an active part of this community.  Attendance is expected for all members of the family 

registered. 

 

If anyone will miss or has missed a class, please email Melissa Calcote at mcalcote@stlaurence.org, including the 

date missed and names of those who were absent.  These will be kept on file. Monthly Work at Home should be 

turned in for the month at the next month’s session. 

 

Please note that more than 2 unexcused absences will result in being placed on the Family Faith waiting list for the 

following year. Additionally, if you have a child concurrently in preparation for First Sacraments or Confirmation, 

any unexcused absences from their breakout sessions may delay the celebration of these Sacraments.   

 


